



Mojo

12839 - White Chocolate Mousse Gluten Free

White Chocolate Artisanal Mousse made in small batches with the best Belgian Chocolate and premium ingredients. No artificial ingredients, No corn syrup, Gluten Free, OU Kosher, Naturally Delicious, Naturally Decadent 3 oz Single Serving Dessert Mousse.



\* Benefits

White Chocolate Artisanal Mousse made in small batches by Chef Johan Halsberghe, with the best Belgian Chocolate and premium ingredients. No artificial ingredients, No corn syrup, Gluten Free, OU Kosher, Naturally Delicious, Naturally Decadent.

3 oz single serving available in 4 flavors: Dark Chocolate, White Chocolate, Hazelnut Praline, and Passion Fruit Mousse.

What's our MOJO? We believe simplicity is sweet, the freshest ingredients are everything and chocolate is heaven. We believe in keeping things light. We believe in keeping things cool. We believe in family traditions, Belgian artistry and American dreams. We believe in the little things, like our naturally delicious mousse.

Ingredients

Cream, White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavor), sugar, gelatin, natural flavors

⚠ Allergens

Contains:

eggs milk soy

Free From:

crustaceans fish peanuts sesame  
tree nuts wheat

Nutrition Facts

Servings per Container 1  
Serving size 3.00Z (3oz)

Amount per serving  
Calories 250

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 20g	26%
Saturated Fat 12g	60%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 60mg	20%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugar	4%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 3.2mcg	15%
Calcium 70mg	6%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 80mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Handling Suggestions

Keep refrigerated UNIT UPC: 687927794979

Serving Suggestions

Single serving dessert

Prep & Cooking Suggestions

Open and enjoy!

📄 Product Specifications

Brand	Manufacturer
Mojo	Mojo LLC

UPC	MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
687927794979	M6029	12839	10687927794976		6/2.47 OZ

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
1.13lb	0.93lb	United States	Yes	

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHl	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
9in	6in	3in	0.09ft3	99x4	247days	-5°F / -2°F



Mojo  
12839 - White Chocolate Mousse Gluten Free

White Chocolate Artisanal Mousse made in small batches with the best Belgian Chocolate and premium ingredients. No artificial ingredients, No corn syrup, Gluten Free, OU Kosher, Naturally Delicious, Naturally Decadent 3 oz Single Serving Dessert Mousse.



Nutrition Analysis - By Measure

Calories	250	Total Fat	20g	Sodium	20mg
Protein	2	Trans Fats	0g	Calcium	70mg
Total Carbohydrates...	13g	Saturated Fat	12g	Iron	0mg
Sugars	2g	Added Sugars	2g	Potassium	80mg
Dietary Fiber	0g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	60mg		
Vitamin A(IU)•		Vitamin D	3.2mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A(RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12•	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

Additional Images

